506138155 07/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6184882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONKIMMUNE LIMITED	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONK THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O COLL & COMPANY	
Internal Address:	PIER ROAD, BARNA VILLAGE	
City:	GALWAY	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15885301
Application Number:	15837576
Application Number:	15837603
Patent Number:	10034925
Application Number:	16032626
Application Number:	62432302
Application Number:	62432334
Application Number:	16376446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: bncombs@sternekessler.com, rlindhorst@sternekessler.com,

shylton@sternekessler.com, ttopssecretary2@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, CONNECTICUT 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE W. NANNENGA-COMBS
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie W. Nannenga-Combs, #67,836/

PATENT REEL: 053115 FRAME: 0984 506138155

DATE SIGNED: 07/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Certificate-of-Name-Change-4062#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053115 FRAME: 0985

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

ONKIMMUNE LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

ONK THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 8th day of October, 2019

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Tue, 08 Oct 2019 06:16:48 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



for Registrar of Companies.

RECORDED: 07/03/2020

PATENT

REEL: 053115 FRAME: 0986